





The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 2  [List View](#)**General Information** | [Contact](#) | [Default Values](#) | [Discount](#) | [Document Information](#) | [Clarification Request](#)**Procurement Folder:** 791529**SO Doc Code:** CRFQ**Procurement Type:** Central Purchase Order**SO Dept:** 0803**Vendor ID:** VS0000020950 **SO Doc ID:** DOT2100000044**Legal Name:** MVA POWER INC**Published Date:** 11/5/20**Alias/DBA:** MVA POWER INC**Close Date:** 11/18/20**Total Bid:** \$108,367.93**Close Time:** 13:30**Response Date:** 11/18/2020 **Status:** Closed**Response Time:** 11:16**Solicitation Description:** shape structural steel - 04210981**Responded By User ID:** mvapower **Total of Header Attachments:** 2



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder: 791529
Solicitation Description: shape structural steel - 04210981
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
2020-11-18 13:30	SR 0803 ESR11182000000003706	1

VENDOR
 VS0000020950
 MVA POWER INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2100000044
Total Bid: 108367.9299999999930150806903 **Response Date:** 2020-11-18 **Response Time:** 11:16:31
Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep
 304-558-2566
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X **FEIN#** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Flat Bar Steel 1x6x20	8160.0000	LB	0.612600	4998.82

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Flat Bar Steel 1 x 6 x 20 (20 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	Galvanized Flat Bar Steel 1x6x20	5712.0000	LB	1.066000	6088.99

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Galvanized Flat Bar Steel 1 x 6 x 20 (14 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	Steel Angle 5x5x0.5x20	6480.0000	LB	0.638100	4134.89

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Angle 5 x 5 x 0.5 x 20 (20 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	Steel Angle 5x3x0.375x20	7840.0000	LB	0.714800	5604.03

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Angle 5 x 3 x 0.375 x 20 (40 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	Steel Plate 4x8x0.5	2613.7600	LB	0.625400	1634.65

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Plate 4 x 8 x 0.5 (4 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Steel Plate 8x12x1	7841.2800	LB	0.625400	4903.94

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Plate 8 x 12 x 1 (2 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Steel Channel C5x9x20	1800.0000	LB	0.727600	1309.68

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Channel C5 x 9 x 20 (10 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Steel Channel C6x8.2x20	3280.0000	LB	0.625400	2051.31

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Channel C6 x 8.2 x 20 (20 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Steel Beams W6x9x20	5400.0000	LB	0.612600	3308.04

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Beams W6 x 9 x 20 (30 pieces)

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Steel Beams W8x28x20	7280.0000	LB	0.587100	4274.09

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Beams W8 x 28 x 20 (13 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	Steel Beams W8x48x20	6720.0000	LB	0.587200	3945.98

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Beams W8 x 48 x 20 (7 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	Galvanized Steel Beam W8x48x20	5760.0000	LB	1.011200	5824.51

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Galvanized Steel Beam W8x48x20 (6 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	Steel Beam W10x54x20	15120.000	LB	0.587200	8878.46

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Steel Beam W10 x 54 x 20 (14 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	Galvanized Steel Beam W10x54x20	18360.000	LB	1.021700	18758.41

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Galvanized Steel Beam W10 x 54 x 20 (17 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	Galvanized Steel Beam W10x54x22	7128.0000	LB	1.007300	7180.03

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Galvanized Steel Beam W10 x 54 x 22 (6 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	Galvanized Steel Beam W10x68x22	10472.000	LB	1.003600	10509.70

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Galvanized Steel Beam W10 x 68 x 22 (7 pieces) Grade 50

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	Galvanized Steel Beam W12x58x42	14616.000	LB	1.023700	14962.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Commodity Line Comments:

Extended Description:

Galvanized Steel Beam W12 x 58 x 42 (6 pieces) Grade 50



Department of Administration
 Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
 Centralized Request for Quote
 Building Supply

Proc Folder: 791529			Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: shape structural steel - 04210981			
Proc Type: Central Purchase Order			
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2020-11-05	2020-11-18 13:30	CRFQ 0803 DOT2100000044	1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
 PURCHASING DIVISION
 2019 WASHINGTON ST E
 CHARLESTON WV 25305
 US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:
Vendor Name : MVA POWER INC.
Address :
Street : 1 HOLLY ROAD
City : MONTREAL
State : QUEBEC **Country :** CANADA **Zip :** H3X 3K6
Principal Contact : CHARLY-MARC
Vendor Contact Phone: 450-589-0445 **Extension:** 222

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep
 (304) 558-7839
 john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X *Charly-Marc* **FEIN#** 981364541 **DATE** November 18 2020

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the WV Division of Highways, District 4 Bridge Department to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of various Shape Structural Steel. Per the bid requirements, specifications, terms and conditions attached to this solicitation.

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Flat Bar Steel 1x6x20	8160.00000	LB	0.6126	4998.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:

Flat Bar Steel 1 x 6 x 20 (20 pieces)

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Galvanized Flat Bar Steel 1x6x20	5712.00000	LB	1.066	6089.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:

Galvanized Flat Bar Steel 1 x 6 x 20 (14 pieces)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Steel Angle 5x5x0.5x20	6480.00000	LB	0.6381	4134.90

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Angle 5 x 5 x 0.5 x 20 (20 pieces)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Steel Angle 5x3x0.375x20	7840.00000	LB	0.7148	5604.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Angle 5 x 3 x 0.375 x 20 (40 pieces)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Steel Plate 4x8x0.5	2613.76000	LB	0.6254	1634.65

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Plate 4 x 8 x 0.5 (4 pieces)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Steel Plate 8x12x1	7841.28000	LB	0.6254	4903.95

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Plate 8 x 12 x 1 (2 pieces)

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Steel Channel C5x9x20	1800.00000	LB	0.7276	1309.70

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
Steel Channel C5 x 9 x 20 (10 pieces)

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Steel Channel C6x8.2x20	3280.00000	LB	0.6254	2051.30

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
Steel Channel C6 x 8.2 x 20 (20 pieces)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	Steel Beams W6x9x20	5400.00000	LB	0.6126	3308.05

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Beams W6 x 9 x 20 (30 pieces)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Steel Beams W8x28x20	7280.00000	LB	0.5871	4274.10

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Beams W8 x 28 x 20 (13 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	Steel Beams W8x48x20	6720.00000	LB	0.5872	3946.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
Steel Beams W8 x 48 x 20 (7 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO	SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Galvanized Steel Beam W8x48x20	5760.00000	LB	1.0112	5824.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
Galvanized Steel Beam W8x48x20 (6 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Steel Beam W10x54x20	15120.00000	LB	0.5872	8878.50

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Steel Beam W10 x 54 x 20 (14 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	Galvanized Steel Beam W10x54x20	18360.00000	LB	1.0217	18758.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Galvanized Steel Beam W10 x 54 x 20 (17 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	Galvanized Steel Beam W10x54x22	7128.00000	LB	1.0073	7180.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
Galvanized Steel Beam W10 x 54 x 22 (6 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	Galvanized Steel Beam W10x68x22	10472.00000	LB	1.0036	10509.70

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
Galvanized Steel Beam W10 x 68 x 22 (7 pieces) Grade 50

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR P O BOX 4220 CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 US		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT FOUR BRIDGE DEPARTMENT 2460 MURPHYS RUN RD BRIDGEPORT WV 26330 US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Galvanized Steel Beam W12x58x42	14616.00000	LB	1.0237	14962.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
11101704			

Extended Description:
 Galvanized Steel Beam W12 x 58 x 42 (6 pieces) Grade 50


SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

<u>Line</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Event Date</u>
1	Tech Questions	2020-11-12

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 11
DOT2100000044	Final	shape structural steel - 04210981	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

Pricing Page					
Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Cost	Total
1	8,160.00	LB	1"x6" Flat Bar, 20 Pieces @ 20'	0.6126	\$ 4998.90 -
2	5,712.00	LB	1"x6" Galvanized Flat Bar, 14 Pieces @ 20'	1.066	\$ 6089.00 -
3	6,480.00	LB	5"x5"x1/2" Angle, 20 Pieces @ 20'	0.6381	\$ 4134.90 -
4	7,840.00	LB	5"x3"x3/8" Angle, 40 Pieces @ 20'	0.7148	\$ 5604.00 -
5	2,613.76	LB	4'x8'x1/2" Plate, 4 Pieces	0.6254	\$ 1634.65 -
6	7,841.28	LB	8'x12'x1" Plate, 2 Pieces	0.6254	\$ 4903.95 -
7	1,800.00	LB	C5x9 Channel Beams, 10 Pieces @ 20'	0.7276	\$ 1309.70 -
8	3,280.00	LB	C6x8.2 Channel Beams, 20 Pieces @ 20'	0.6254	\$ 2051.30 -
9	5,400.00	LB	W6x9 Steel Beams, 30 Pieces @ 20'	0.6126	\$ 3308.05 -
10	7,280.00	LB	W8x28 Steel Beams, 13 Pieces @ 20', Grade 50	0.5871	\$ 4274.10 -
11	6,720.00	LB	W8x48 Steel Beams, 7 Pieces @ 20', Grade 50	0.5872	\$ 3946.00 -
12	5,760.00	LB	W8x48 Galvanized Steel Beams, 6 Pieces @ 20', Grade 50	1.0112	\$ 5824.50 -
13	15,120.00	LB	W10x54 Steel Beams, 14 Pieces @ 20', Grade 50	0.5872	\$ 8878.50 -
14	18,360.00	LB	W10x54 Galvanized Steel Beams, 17 Pieces @ 20', Grade 50	1.0217	\$ 18758.40 -
15	7,128.00	LB	W10x54 Galvanized Steel Beams, 6 Pieces @ 22', Grade 50	1.0073	\$ 7180.00 -
16	10,472.00	LB	W10x68 Galvanized Steel Beams 7 Pieces @ 22', Grade 50	1.0036	\$ 10509.70 -
17	14,616.00	LB	W12x58 Galvanized Steel Beams 6 Pieces @ 42', Grade 50	1.0237	\$ 14962.40 -
Grand Total					\$ 108368.05 -